F	ill in this information to id	entify the case:				
	nited States Bankruptcy Court for					
-	OUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEX		_ ter 11		Check if this amended filing	
∟ Of	ficial Form 201					
Vc	oluntary Petition for N	on-Individuals	Filing for	Bankrupt	су	04/16
the	nore space is needed, attach a so case number (if known). For mo ividuals, is available.	_				
1.	Debtor's name	Hopewell-Pilot Pr	oject, LLC			
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years					
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names					
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>8</u> <u>1</u> - <u>2</u>		9 1	4 3	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of b	usiness		Mailing address, if differ place of business	ent from principal
		1400 Post Oak Bl	vd., Suite 20	0	North on Otrock	
		Number Street			Number Street	
					P.O. Box	
		Houston	тх	77056		
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
		Harris			Location of principal ass	
		County			from principal place of b	usiness
					Number Street	
					City	State ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)					
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (inc Partnership (ex Other. Specify:	cluding LLP)	I Liability Compa	any (LLC) and Limited Liability Pa	artnership (LLP))

Case 17-32880 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 05/04/17 Page 2 of 6

Deb	otor Hopewell-Pilot Project, LL	.C			Case	numb	er (if known)			
7.	Describe debtor's business	Α.	Check one:							
			Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))							
		В.	Check all that a	apply	y:					
			•	mp	(as described in 26 U.S.C. § 50 any, including hedge fund or poor 3)		vestment vehicle	nent vehicle (as defined in		
			Investment ac	dvis	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b	o-2(a)	(11))			
		C.	•		erican Industry Classification Syts.gov/four-digit-national-associ		-	best describes debtor. See		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Che	eck one:							
		Chap	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11.	Che	ck all that apply: Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less the 4/01/19 and every 3 years after	an \$2	,566,050 (amoun	_		
				Ø	The debtor is a small business debtor is a small business debt statement of operations, cash-fall of these documents do not 6 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	or, at	ach the most receatement, and fed	ent balance sheet, eral income tax return or if		
				 A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classe creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). 						
								n one or more classes of		
					The debtor is required to file per Securities and Exchange Commerchange Act of 1934. File the Individuals Filing for Bankrupto form.	missic Attac	n according to § chment to Volunta	13 or 15(d) of the Securities ary Petition for Non-		
					The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	as de	ined in the Secur	ities Exchange Act of 1934		
			Chapter 12							
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	No							
			Yes. District			Whe	MM / DD / YYYY	Case number		
			District			Whe	n MM / DD / YYYY	Case number		
			District .			Whe		Case number		

Case 17-32880 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 05/04/17 Page 3 of 6

Deb	otor Hopewell-Pilot Project, LL	_C				Case number (if k	nown)			
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	No							
			Yes.	Debtor			Relationship			
	affiliate of the debtor?			District			When	MM / D	D / YYYY	
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known			-	IVIIVI / D	<i>5</i> /1111	
				Debtor			Relationship			
				District			When			
				Case number, if known _			_	MM / D	D / YYYY	
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Che	eck all t	that apply:						
		V	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
			A bar distric	akruptcy case concerning de at.	ebtor's affil	iate, general partn	er, or partnersh	nip is po	ending in this	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?			Answer below for each proper needed. Why does the property needed. It poses or is alleged to safety. What is the hazard? It needs to be physically the includes perishable gattention (for example, related assets or other other). Other Where is the property?	y secured loods or as livestock, options).	reat of imminent a or protected from the	(Check all not identifiable the weather. ickly deteriorat neat, dairy, pro	that ap	ply.) to public health or	
			! 		Number City	Street	Sta	ate	ZIP Code	
	Statistical and adr	nina	4ra4i.	Contact name Phone						
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds		eck one Funds	e: s will be available for distribu any administrative expense:			vailable for dis	tributio	n to unsecured	

Case 17-32880 Document 1 Filed in TXSB on 05/04/17 Page 4 of 6

Debtor Hopewell-Pilot Project, LLC					Case number (if known)					
14.	Estimated number of creditors		✓ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000		
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion million	_	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 mil \$10,000,001-\$50 m \$50,000,001-\$100 r \$100,000,001-\$500	illion million	_	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
	Request for Relief,	De	claration, and Signatu	res						
WAI	RNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serio \$500,000 or imprisonment		crime. Making a false statem up to 20 years, or both. 18 U					can result in fines up to		
17.	Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	 The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 05/03/2017 / MM / DD / YYYYY X /s/ Mark Willis / Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title President 								
18.	X /s/ Reese W. Baker Signature of attorney for debtor Reese W. Baker Printed name Baker & Associates Firm name 5151 Katy Freeway Number Street Suite 200 Houston City TX 77007 ZIP Code (713) 869-9200 courtdocs@bakerassociates.net									
				Email a	addr	ess				
			01587700 Bar number			State		<u> </u>		

Beyond Review 1400 Post Oak Blvd #200 Houston, TX 77056

Doherty & Doherty LLP 1717 St. James Place, Suite 520 Houston, Texas 77056

Ensource Investments, LLC 700 W. E Street, Unit 3804 San Diego, CA 92101

Foran Ltd Michael Casey Foran 200 Lamont Ave San Antonio Texas 78209

Gill Lopez III 16522 Champions Cove Circle Spring, Texas 77379

Hopewell Tatham Holdings LLC LNG Partners, LLC; South Padre Gas Partn 10 S. Briar Hollow Lane, #30 Houston, Texas 77027

Jackson, Sjoberg, Mcarthy & Wilson LLP 711 W 7th Street Austin, Tx 78701

Mark Bush 5005 Riverway, Ste. 440 Houston, Texas 77056

Mark Willis 1400 Post Oak Blvd #200 Houston, TX 77056 Panakos Law, APC Aaron D. Sadock 555 West Beech Street, Ste. 500 San DIego, CA 92101

PDP Management 1400 Post Oak Blvd #200 Houston, TX 77056

Pete T. Patterson, Attorney At Law 4309 Yoakum Blvd., Suite 2000 Houston, TX 77006

SMW Investments I, LLC 600 Travis Suite 5900 Houston, Texas 77002

Thomas Trent Stout 291 Bryn Mar Circle Houston Texas 77024

Willis Group 1400 Post Oak Blvd #200 Houston, TX 77056